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Fall 2017 Summary Report

ORNEITA BURTON
. Enrolled Responded Response
SO Students Students Rate
“ MGMT 331 (01): Operations Management 40 21 52.5%
E MGMT 331 (02): Operations Management 38 23 60.53%
-- BUSA 084 (W1): Economics Boot Camp 3 0 0%
Overall 81 44 54.32%
Describe the frequency of your instructor's teaching procedures.
The Instructor:
Did
Almost Standard  Not Total
Hardly Ever  Occasionally Sometimes  Frequently Always Mean Deviation Answer Responses
Found ways to help students answer their own questions
“ 9.52% 9.52% 19.05% 28.57% 33.33% 3.67 1.28 0 21
2) 2) (4) (6) (7)
E 13.04% 17.39% 21.74% 26.09% 21.74% 326 1.33 0 23

3) (4) ®) (6) ®)

Helped students to interpret subject matter from diverse perspectives (e.g., different cultures, religions, genders, political views)

“ 4.76% 14.29% 23.81% 47.62% 9.52% 343 1 0 21
(1) (3) (5) (10) (2)

E 8.7% 21.74% 34.78% 21.74% 13.04% 3.09 1.14 0 23
(2) (5) (8) (5) (3)

Encouraged students to reflect on and evaluate what they have learned

“ 4.76% 14.29% 14.29% 42.86% 23.81% 367 1.13 0 21
(1) @) ®) ©) ®)

E 17.39% 8.7% 8.7% 43.48% 21.74% 343  1.38 0 23
(4) (2) () (10) (5)

Demonstrated the importance and significance of the subject matter

“ 4.76% 14.29% 19.05% 38.1% 23.81% 3.62 1.13 0 21
(1) @) (4) (8) ®)

B 13.04% 13.04% 17.39% 30.43% 26.09% 343 135 0 23
3) ®3) (4) 7) (6)

Formed teams or groups to facilitate learning

“ 0% 4.76% 0% 28.57% 66.67% 457 0.73 0 21
(0) (1) (0) (6) (14)
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Describe the frequency of your instructor's teaching procedures.

The Instructor:

Did
Almost Standard  Not Total

Hardly Ever  Occasionally Sometimes  Frequently Always Mean Deviation Answer Responses

E 8.7% 4.35% 13.04% 39.13% 34.78% 3.87 1.19 0 23
) (1) 3) 9) (8)

Made it clear how each topic fit into the course

“ 14.29% 9.52% 38.1% 28.57% 9.52% 3.1 1.15 0 21
3) 2) (8) (6) 2)

E 17.39% 17.39% 13.04% 30.43% 21.74% 3.22 1.41 0 23
(4) (4) (3) (7) (5)

Provided meaningful feedback on students' academic performance

“ 19.05% 4.76% 42.86% 28.57% 4.76% 295 1.13 0 21
(4) (1) 9) (6) (1)

H 17.39% 17.39% 13.04% 17.39% 34.78% 3.35 1.52 0 23
(4) (4) (3) (4) (8)

Stimulated students to intellectual effort beyond that required by most courses

“ 14.29% 14.29% 42.86% 19.05% 9.52% 295  1.13 0 21
3) 3) 9) (4) (2)

E 21.74% 13.04% 17.39% 21.74% 26.09% 3.17 1.49 0 23
() 3) (4) (5) (6)

Encouraged students to use multiple resources (e.g., Internet, library holdings, outside experts) to improve understanding

“ 4.76% 14.29% 28.57% 23.81% 28.57% 357 118 0 21
(1) @) (6) (®) (6)

E 8.7% 26.09% 21.74% 21.74% 21.74% 3.22 128 0 23
(2) (6) (®) (®) ®)

Explained course material clearly and concisely

“ 28.57% 14.29% 23.81% 28.57% 4.76% 267 128 0 21
(6) ®3) (®) (6) M

E 17.39% 34.78% 13.04% 13.04% 21.74% 287 142 0 23
(4) (8) @) @) ®)

Describe the frequency of your instructor's teaching procedures.

The Instructor:

Did
Almost Standard  Not Total
Hardly Ever  Occasionally Sometimes  Frequently Always Mean Deviation Answer Responses

Related course material to real life situations
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Describe the frequency of your instructor's teaching procedures.

The Instructor:

Almost Standard
Hardly Ever  Occasionally Sometimes  Frequently Always Mean Deviation
“ 9.52% 4.76% 14.29% 52.38% 19.05% 367 1.13
) (1) 3) (11) (4)
E 13.04% 8.7% 30.43% 26.09% 21.74% 3.35 1.27

3) ) (7) (6) (5)
Created opportunities for students to apply course content outside the classroom

“ 14.29% 9.52% 28.57% 33.33% 14.29% 324 123
(3) (2) (6) (7) (3)

E 21.74% 8.7% 30.43% 21.74% 17.39% 3.04 137
(®) 2) @) ®) (4)

Introduced stimulating ideas about the subject

“ 9.52% 14.29% 38.1% 19.05% 19.05% 324  1.19
(2) 3) (8) (4) (4)
B 17.39% 8.7% 30.43% 30.43% 13.04% 313  1.26

(4) () () () @)

Involved students in hands-on projects such as research, case studies, or real life activities

“ 9.52% 4.76% 4.76% 47.62% 33.33% 3.9 1.19
(2) (1) (1) (10) (7)
B 13.04% 4.35% 13.04% 39.13% 30.43% 3.7 1.3

@) (1) ©) ) (7)
Inspired students to set and achieve goals which really challenged them

“ 19.05% 4.76% 38.1% 33.33% 4.76% 3 1.15
(4) (1) (8) @) Q)

E 17.39% 13.04% 17.39% 34.78% 17.39% 3.22 1.35
(4) @) (4) (8) (4)

- Orneita Burton - 3/1/2018

Did
Not
Answer

0

Asked students to share ideas and experiences with others whose backgrounds and viewpoints differ from their own

14.29% 14.29% 33.33% 28.57% 9.52% 3.05 1.17
(3) (3) (7) (6) (2)

E 13.04% 13.04% 30.43% 26.09% 17.39% 322 1.25
(3) (3) (7) (6) (4)

Asked students to help each other understand ideas or concepts

“ 4.76% 19.05% 14.29% 47.62% 14.29% 348 1.1
(1) (4) ®) (10) @)

E 13.04% 8.7% 26.09% 43.48% 8.7% 326 1.15
(3) (2) (6) (10) ()

Gave projects, tests, or assignments that required original or creative thinking
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Responses

21

23

21

23

21

23

21

23

21

23

21

23

21

23
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Describe the frequency of your instructor's teaching procedures.

The Instructor:

Almost Standard
Hardly Ever  Occasionally Sometimes  Frequently Always Mean Deviation
“ 4.76% 0% 19.05% 52.38% 23.81% 39 092
(1) (0) (4) (11) (5)
E 8.7% 8.7% 17.39% 43.48% 21.74% 3.61 1.17
2) 2) (4) (10) (5)
Encouraged student-faculty interaction outside of class (e.g., office visits, phone calls, email)
“ 9.52% 9.52% 14.29% 52.38% 14.29% 352  1.14
(2) 2) @) (11) 3)
E 8.7% 8.7% 13.04% 52.17% 17.39% 3.61 1.13
2) 2) 3) (12) (4)
Describe your progress on:
No
Apparent Slight Moderate Substantial Exceptional Standard
Progress Progress Progress Progress Progress Mean Deviation

Did
Not
Answer

0

Did
Not
Answer

Gaining a basic understanding of the subject (e.g., factual knowledge, methods, principles, generalizations, theories)

“ 5% 25% 35% 35% 0% 3
(1) (5) ) 7) (0)

E 8.7% 26.09% 43.48% 17.39% 4.35%
() (6) (10) 4) (1)

Developing knowledge and understanding of diverse perspectives, global awareness, or other cultures

0.89

283 0.96

“ 15% 30% 20% 35% 0% 275 1.09
3) (6) (4) (7) (0)

B 13.04% 26.09% 39.13% 13.04% 8.7% 278 1.1
3) (6) 9) (3) ()

Learning to apply course material (to improve thinking, problem solving, and decisions)

“ 10% 15% 50% 25% 0% 2.9 0.89
) 3) (10) (5) (0)

B 13.04% 26.09% 39.13% 13.04% 8.7% 278 11

@) (6) 9) @) )

1

Total
Responses

21

23

21

23

Total
Responses

20

23

20

23

20

23

Developing specific skills, competencies, and points of view needed by professionals in the field most closely related to this

course

“ 10% 25% 25% 35% 5% 3 1.1
(2) () (5) (7) (1)

E 17.39% 21.74% 34.78% 17.39% 8.7% 278 1.18

(4) ®) (8) (4) )

Acquiring skills in working with others as a member of a team
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Describe your progress on:

No
Apparent Slight Moderate Substantial Exceptional
Progress Progress Progress Progress Progress
“ 0% 5% 20% 55% 20%
(0) (1) (4) (11) (4)
E 13.04% 13.04% 30.43% 26.09% 17.39%

©) ©) () (6) (4)

Developing creative capacities (inventing; designing; writing; performing in art, music, drama, etc.)

“ 30% 25% 20% 25% 0%
(6) (5) 4) (5) (0)

E 21.74% 30.43% 26.09% 13.04% 8.7%
(5) (7) (6) (3) ()

Mean

3.9

3.22

2.4

2.57

Standard
Deviation

0.77

1.25

1.21

Did
Not
Answer

1

Gaining a broader understanding and appreciation of intellectual/cultural activity (music, science, literature, etc.)

“ 25% 20% 35% 20% 0%
(5) (4) (7) (4) (0)

B 26.09% 17.39% 34.78% 17.39% 4.35%
(6) (4) (8) (4) (1)

Developing skill in expressing myself orally or in writing

“ 30% 10% 30% 25% 5%
(6) ) (6) (5) (1)

E 21.74% 26.09% 30.43% 13.04% 8.7%
(5) (6) 7) (3) (2)

Learning how to find, evaluate, and use resources to explore a topic in depth

“ 5% 30% 25% 35% 5%
(1 (6) ®) () (1

E 21.74% 17.39% 34.78% 17.39% 8.7%
(5) (4) (8) (4) (2)

Developing ethical reasoning and/or ethical decision making

10% 5% 30% 40% 15%
(2) (1) (6) (8) (3)

E 13.04% 17.39% 34.78% 21.74% 13.04%
(3) (4) (8) (5) (3)

Learning to analyze and critically evaluate ideas, arguments, and points of view

“ 5% 30% 30% 30% 5%
(1) (6) (6) (6) (1)

E 21.74% 13.04% 39.13% 17.39% 8.7%
(5) 3) (9) (4) ()

Learning to apply knowledge and skills to benefit others or serve the public good

“ 10% 15% 40% 25% 10%
(2) (3) (8) (5) (2)
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2.5

2.57

2.65

2.61

3.05

2.74

3.45

3.04

2.78

3.1

1.07

1.17

1.28

1.21

1.02

1.22

1.21

1.09

1
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Total
Responses

20

23

20

23

20

23

20

23
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23
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23
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23
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Describe your progress on:

No

Apparent Slight Moderate Substantial Exceptional

Progress Progress Progress Progress Progress Mean
E 13.04% 17.39% 39.13% 17.39% 13.04% 3

3) (4) 9) (4) @)

Learning appropriate methods for collecting, analyzing, and interpreting numerical information

“ 10% 20% 35% 30% 5% 3
() (4) 7) (6) (1)

E 17.39% 21.74% 30.43% 21.74% 8.7% 2.83
4) (5) ) (5) )

The Course:

On the next two items, compare this course with others you have taken at this institution.

Much Less Less than More than Much More
than Most Most About Most than Most
Courses Courses Average Courses Courses Mean

Amount of coursework

“ 0% 15% 60% 25% 0% 3.1
(0) (3) (12) (5) (0)

E 0% 13.04% 65.22% 17.39% 4.35% 3.13
(0) 3) (15) (4) (1)

Difficulty of subject matter

“ 0% 10% 70% 20% 0% 3.1
(0) (2) (14) (4) (0)

B 0% 13.04% 56.52% 30.43% 0% 3.17
(0) 3) (13) (7 (0)

For the following items, choose the option that best corresponds to your judgment.
Definitely More False More True Definitely

False than True In Between than False True Mean

As arule, | put forth more effort than other students on academic work.

“ 0% 5% 35% 45% 15% 37
(0) (1) (7) (9) (3)

B 0% 0% 30.43% 56.52% 13.04% 3.83
(0) (0) ) (13) (3)

| really wanted to take this course regardless of who taught it.

“ 15% 25% 30% 25% 5% 2.8
(3) (5) (6) (5) (1)

E 8.7% 17.39% 47.83% 13.04% 13.04% 3.04
@) (4) (1) @) @)
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Standard
Deviation

1.18

1.05

1.2

Standard
Deviation

0.62

0.68

0.54

0.64

Standard
Deviation

0.78

0.64

1.08

Did
Not
Answer

Did
Not
Answer

Did
Not
Answer

Total
Responses

23

20

23

Total
Responses

20

23

20

23

Total
Responses

20

23

20

23
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For the following items, choose the option that best corresponds to your judgment.
Definitely More False More True Definitely
False than True In Between  than False True Mean

When this course began | believed | could master its content.

“ 0% 10% 30% 45% 15% 3.65
(0) (2) (6) (9) (3)

B 0% 8.7% 52.17% 26.09% 13.04% 3.43
(0) (2) (12) (6) (3)

My background prepared me well for this course's requirements.

“ 0% 15% 40% 25% 20% 35
(0) (3) (8) (5) (4)

B 4.35% 13.04% 43.48% 30.43% 8.7% 3.26
(1) (3) (10) (7) (2)

Overall, | rate this instructor an excellent teacher.

“ 20% 15% 30% 25% 10% 2.9
(4) (3) (6) (5) (2)

E 21.74% 21.74% 30.43% 17.39% 8.7% 2.7
() (5) (7) (4) (2)

Overall, | rate this course as excellent.

“ 10% 20% 40% 20% 10% 3
(2) (4) (8) (4) (2)

E 17.39% 26.09% 21.74% 26.09% 8.7% 2.83
(4) (6) (5) (6) ()

In relating to students in the course, the instructor exhibited Christ-like character and conduct.

Strongly Strongly
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Neutral Mean
“ 5% 0% 30% 65% 0% 4.5
(1) (0) (6) (13) (0)
B 0% 0% 52.17% 43.48% 4.35% 4.39

(0) (0) (12) (10) (1

This course helped me apply Christian beliefs and values to my life and work.

Strongly Strongly

Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Neutral Mean
“ 5% 15% 50% 20% 10% 3.65

(1) (3) (10) (4) 2)
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Standard
Deviation

0.85

0.82

0.97

0.94

1.26

1.23

1.1

1.24

Standard
Deviation

0.92

0.57

Standard
Deviation

1.1

Did
Not
Answer

Did
Not
Answer

0

Did
Not
Answer

0

Total
Responses

20

23

20

23

20

23

20

23

Total
Responses

20

23

Total
Responses

20
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This course helped me apply Christian beliefs and values to my life and work.

Strongly
Disagree

Bo%

(0)

Disagree

4.35%
(1)

Agree

78.26%
(18)

Strongly
Agree

13.04%
©)

Neutral

4.35%
(1

Mean

4

Standard
Deviation

0.59

This course helped me better understand Christian beliefs and values to the content area of the course.

Strongly
Disagree
A -
(1)
=

(0)
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Disagree
15%

@3)

8.7%

(2)

Agree
40%
(8)

73.91%
(17)

Strongly
Agree

35%
7)
8.7%
)

Neutral
5%
(1)

8.7%
)

Mean

3.85

3.83

Standard
Deviation

1.19

0.7

Did
Not
Answer

Did
Not
Answer

0
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Total
Responses

23

Total
Responses

20

23
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