Fall 2017 Summary Report

ORNEITA BURTON

	Course Sections	Enrolled Students	Responded Students	Response Rate
Α	MGMT 331 (01): Operations Management	40	21	52.5%
В	MGMT 331 (02): Operations Management	38	23	60.53%
	BUSA 084 (W1): Economics Boot Camp	3	0	0%
	Overall	81	44	54.32%

Desc	ribe the freque	ncy of your instr	uctor's teaching	g procedures.					
The I	nstructor:								
	Hardly Ever	Occasionally	Sometimes	Frequently	Almost Always	Mean	Standard Deviation	Did Not Answer	Total Responses
Four	nd ways to hel	p students ans	wer their own	questions					
Α	9.52% (2)	9.52% (2)	19.05% (4)	28.57% (6)	33.33% (7)	3.67	1.28	0	21
В	13.04% (3)	17.39% (4)	21.74% (5)	26.09% (6)	21.74% (5)	3.26	1.33	0	23
Help	ed students to	interpret subj	ect matter fror	n diverse pers	pectives (e.g., different c	ultures, religi	ions, gende	rs, politica	ıl views)
Α	4.76% (1)	14.29% (3)	23.81% (5)	47.62% (10)	9.52% (2)	3.43	1	0	21
В	8.7% (2)	21.74% (5)	34.78% (8)	21.74% (5)	13.04% (3)	3.09	1.14	0	23
Enco	ouraged stude	nts to reflect o	n and evaluate	what they ha	ve learned				
Α	4.76% (1)	14.29% (3)	14.29% (3)	42.86% (9)	23.81% (5)	3.67	1.13	0	21
В	17.39% (4)	8.7% (2)	8.7% (2)	43.48% (10)	21.74% (5)	3.43	1.38	0	23
Dem	onstrated the	importance and	d significance	of the subject	matter				
Α	4.76% (1)	14.29% (3)	19.05% (4)	38.1% (8)	23.81% (5)	3.62	1.13	0	21
В	13.04% (3)	13.04% (3)	17.39% (4)	30.43% (7)	26.09% (6)	3.43	1.35	0	23
Form	ned teams or g	roups to facilit	tate learning						
Α	0% (0)	4.76% (1)	0% (0)	28.57% (6)	66.67% (14)	4.57	0.73	0	21

Describe the frequency of your instructor's teaching procedures.

The	Inotri	intor:
11111	1112	илон

	Hardly Ever	Occasionally	Sometimes	Frequently	Almost Always	Mean	Standard Deviation	Did Not Answer	Total Responses
В	8.7% (2)	4.35% (1)	13.04% (3)	39.13% (9)	34.78% (8)	3.87	1.19	0	23
Made	e it clear how e	each topic fit in	to the course						
Α	14.29% (3)	9.52% (2)	38.1% (8)	28.57% (6)	9.52% (2)	3.1	1.15	0	21
В	17.39% (4)	17.39% (4)	13.04% (3)	30.43% (7)	21.74% (5)	3.22	1.41	0	23
Prov	ided meaningf	ful feedback or	students' aca	ndemic perform	nance				
Α	19.05% (4)	4.76% (1)	42.86% (9)	28.57% (6)	4.76% (1)	2.95	1.13	0	21
В	17.39% (4)	17.39% (4)	13.04% (3)	17.39% (4)	34.78% (8)	3.35	1.52	0	23
Stim	ulated student	ts to intellectua	al effort beyon	d that required	l by most courses				
Α	14.29% (3)	14.29% (3)	42.86% (9)	19.05% (4)	9.52% (2)	2.95	1.13	0	21
В	21.74% (5)	13.04% (3)	17.39% (4)	21.74% (5)	26.09% (6)	3.17	1.49	0	23
Enco	ouraged stude	nts to use mult	iple resources	e (e.g., Internet	, library holdings, outside exp	perts) to	improve un	derstandir	ng
Α	4.76% (1)	14.29% (3)	28.57% (6)	23.81% (5)	28.57% (6)	3.57	1.18	0	21
В	8.7% (2)	26.09% (6)	21.74% (5)	21.74% (5)	21.74% (5)	3.22	1.28	0	23
Expl	ained course r	material clearly	and concisely	/					
Α	28.57% (6)	14.29% (3)	23.81% (5)	28.57% (6)	4.76% (1)	2.67	1.28	0	21
В	17.39% (4)	34.78% (8)	13.04% (3)	13.04% (3)	21.74% (5)	2.87	1.42	0	23

Describe the frequency of your instructor's teaching procedures.

The Instructor:

Hardly Ever	Occasionally	Sometimes	Frequently	Almost Always	Mean	Standard Deviation	Did Not Answer	Total Responses
Related course mat	terial to real life	e situations						

Describe the frequency of your instructor's teaching procedures.

The Instructor:

	Hardly Ever	Occasionally	Sometimes	Frequently	Almost Always	Mean	Standard Deviation	Did Not Answer	Total Response
Α	9.52% (2)	4.76% (1)	14.29% (3)	52.38% (11)	19.05% (4)	3.67	1.13	0	21
В	13.04% (3)	8.7% (2)	30.43% (7)	26.09% (6)	21.74% (5)	3.35	1.27	0	23
Crea	ted opportunit	ties for student	s to apply cou	ırse content o	utside the classroom				
Α	14.29% (3)	9.52% (2)	28.57% (6)	33.33% (7)	14.29% (3)	3.24	1.23	0	21
В	21.74% (5)	8.7% (2)	30.43% (7)	21.74% (5)	17.39% (4)	3.04	1.37	0	23
ntro	duced stimula	ting ideas abo	ut the subject						
Α	9.52% (2)	14.29% (3)	38.1% (8)	19.05% (4)	19.05% (4)	3.24	1.19	0	21
В	17.39% (4)	8.7% (2)	30.43% (7)	30.43% (7)	13.04% (3)	3.13	1.26	0	23
nvol	ved students	in hands-on pr	ojects such as	s research, ca	se studies, or real life ac	tivities			
Α	9.52% (2)	4.76% (1)	4.76% (1)	47.62% (10)	33.33% (7)	3.9	1.19	0	21
В	13.04% (3)	4.35% (1)	13.04% (3)	39.13% (9)	30.43% (7)	3.7	1.3	0	23
nspi	red students t	o set and achie	eve goals which	ch really challe	enged them				
Α	19.05% (4)	4.76% (1)	38.1% (8)	33.33% (7)	4.76% (1)	3	1.15	0	21
В	17.39% (4)	13.04% (3)	17.39% (4)	34.78% (8)	17.39% (4)	3.22	1.35	0	23
Aske	d students to	share ideas an	d experiences	s with others v	vhose backgrounds and	viewpoints dif	fer from the	ir own	
Α	14.29% (3)	14.29% (3)	33.33% (7)	28.57% (6)	9.52% (2)	3.05	1.17	0	21
В	13.04% (3)	13.04% (3)	30.43% (7)	26.09% (6)	17.39% (4)	3.22	1.25	0	23
Aske	d students to	help each othe	r understand	ideas or conc	epts				
Α	4.76% (1)	19.05% (4)	14.29% (3)	47.62% (10)	14.29% (3)	3.48	1.1	0	21
В	13.04% (3)	8.7% (2)	26.09% (6)	43.48% (10)	8.7% (2)	3.26	1.15	0	23

Describe the frequency of your instructor's teaching procedures.

The Instructor:

	Hardly Ever	Occasionally	Sometimes	Frequently	Almost Always	Mean	Standard Deviation	Did Not Answer	Total Responses
Α	4.76% (1)	0% (0)	19.05% (4)	52.38% (11)	23.81% (5)	3.9	0.92	0	21
В	8.7% (2)	8.7% (2)	17.39% (4)	43.48% (10)	21.74% (5)	3.61	1.17	0	23
Enco	uraged studer	nt-faculty inter	action outside	of class (e.g.,	office visits, phone calls, ema	ail)			
Α	9.52% (2)	9.52% (2)	14.29% (3)	52.38% (11)	14.29% (3)	3.52	1.14	0	21
В	8.7% (2)	8.7% (2)	13.04% (3)	52.17% (12)	17.39% (4)	3.61	1.13	0	23

Desc	cribe your prog	ress on:							
	No Apparent Progress	Slight Progress	Moderate Progress	Substantial Progress	Exceptional Progress	Mean	Standard Deviation	Did Not Answer	Total Response
Gain	ing a basic u	nderstanding	of the subject	(e.g., factual kn	owledge, methods, prir	nciples, general	izations, the	eories)	
Α	5% (1)	25% (5)	35% (7)	35% (7)	0% (0)	3	0.89	1	20
В	8.7% (2)	26.09% (6)	43.48% (10)	17.39% (4)	4.35% (1)	2.83	0.96	0	23
Deve	eloping know	ledge and und	lerstanding of	diverse perspe	ctives, global awarenes	s, or other cult	ıres		
Α	15% (3)	30% (6)	20% (4)	35% (7)	0% (0)	2.75	1.09	1	20
В	13.04% (3)	26.09% (6)	39.13% (9)	13.04% (3)	8.7% (2)	2.78	1.1	0	23
Lear	ning to <i>apply</i>	course mater	ial (to improve	thinking, probl	em solving, and decision	ons)			
Α	10% (2)	15% (3)	50% (10)	25% (5)	0% (0)	2.9	0.89	1	20
В	13.04% (3)	26.09% (6)	39.13% (9)	13.04% (3)	8.7% (2)	2.78	1.1	0	23
Deve cour		fic skills, com	petencies, and	points of view	needed by professiona	ls in the field m	ost closely	related to	this
Α	10% (2)	25% (5)	25% (5)	35% (7)	5% (1)	3	1.1	1	20
В	17.39% (4)	21.74% (5)	34.78% (8)	17.39% (4)	8.7% (2)	2.78	1.18	0	23

							,		
Desc	ribe your progre	ess on:							
	No Apparent Progress	Slight Progress	Moderate Progress	Substantial Progress	Exceptional Progress	Mean	Standard Deviation	Did Not Answer	Total Responses
Α	0% (0)	5% (1)	20% (4)	55% (11)	20% (4)	3.9	0.77	1	20
В	13.04% (3)	13.04% (3)	30.43% (7)	26.09% (6)	17.39% (4)	3.22	1.25	0	23
Deve	loping creative	e capacities (ir	nventing; desiç	gning; writing;	performing in art, music, drai	ma, etc.)			
A	30% (6)	25% (5)	20% (4)	25% (5)	0% (0)	2.4	1.16	1	20
В	21.74% (5)	30.43% (7)	26.09% (6)	13.04% (3)	8.7% (2)	2.57	1.21	0	23
Gain	ing a broader i	understanding	and appreciat	ion of intellect	ual/cultural activity (music, so	cience, li	terature, etc	c.)	
Α	25% (5)	20% (4)	35% (7)	20% (4)	0% (0)	2.5	1.07	1	20
В	26.09% (6)	17.39% (4)	34.78% (8)	17.39% (4)	4.35% (1)	2.57	1.17	0	23
Deve	loping skill in	expressing my	self orally or i	n writing					
Α	30% (6)	10% (2)	30% (6)	25% (5)	5% (1)	2.65	1.28	1	20
В	21.74% (5)	26.09% (6)	30.43% (7)	13.04% (3)	8.7% (2)	2.61	1.21	0	23
Lear	ning how to fin	nd, evaluate, ar	nd use resourc	es to explore	a topic in depth				
Α	5% (1)	30% (6)	25% (5)	35% (7)	5% (1)	3.05	1.02	1	20
В	21.74% (5)	17.39% (4)	34.78% (8)	17.39% (4)	8.7% (2)	2.74	1.22	0	23
Deve	loping ethical	reasoning and	l/or ethical dec	ision making					
Α	10% (2)	5% (1)	30% (6)	40% (8)	15% (3)	3.45	1.12	1	20
В	13.04% (3)	17.39% (4)	34.78% (8)	21.74% (5)	13.04% (3)	3.04	1.2	0	23
Lear	ning to <i>analyz</i> e	e and <i>critically</i>	evaluate ideas	s, arguments, a	and points of view				
Α	5% (1)	30% (6)	30% (6)	30% (6)	5% (1)	3	1	1	20
В	21.74% (5)	13.04% (3)	39.13% (9)	17.39% (4)	8.7% (2)	2.78	1.21	0	23
Lear	ning to apply k	nowledge and	skills to bene	fit others or se	rve the public good				
Α	10% (2)	15% (3)	40% (8)	25% (5)	10% (2)	3.1	1.09	1	20

					Fall 2	2017 Sum	mary Report -	Orneita Bu	rton - 3/1/2018
Desc	ribe your progre	ess on:							
	No Apparent Progress	Slight Progress	Moderate Progress	Substantial Progress	Exceptional Progress	Mean	Standard Deviation	Did Not Answer	Total Responses
В	13.04% (3)	17.39% (4)	39.13% (9)	17.39% (4)	13.04% (3)	3	1.18	0	23
Lear	ning appropria	te methods fo	r collecting, ar	nalyzing, and in	nterpreting numerical informa	tion			
Α	10% (2)	20% (4)	35% (7)	30% (6)	5% (1)	3	1.05	1	20
В	17.39% (4)	21.74% (5)	30.43% (7)	21.74% (5)	8.7% (2)	2.83	1.2	0	23
_	Course: ne next two item	ns, compare this	s course with ot	hers you have t	aken at this institution.				
	Much Less than Most Courses	Less than Most Courses	About Average	More than Most Courses	Much More than Most Courses	Mean	Standard Deviation	Did Not Answer	Total Responses
Amo	unt of coursev	vork							
Α	0% (0)	15% (3)	60% (12)	25% (5)	0% (0)	3.1	0.62	0	20

	Much Less than Most Courses	Less than Most Courses	About Average	More than Most Courses	Much More than Most Courses	Mean	Standard Deviation	Did Not Answer	Total Responses
Amo	unt of course	work							
Α	0% (0)	15% (3)	60% (12)	25% (5)	0% (0)	3.1	0.62	0	20
В	0% (0)	13.04% (3)	65.22% (15)	17.39% (4)	4.35% (1)	3.13	0.68	0	23
Diffic	culty of subjec	t matter							
Α	0% (0)	10% (2)	70% (14)	20% (4)	0% (0)	3.1	0.54	0	20
В	0% (0)	13.04% (3)	56.52% (13)	30.43% (7)	0% (0)	3.17	0.64	0	23

For the following items, choose the option that best corresponds to your judgment.											
	Definitely False	More False than True	In Between	More True than False	Definitely True	Mean	Standard Deviation	Did Not Answer	Total Responses		
As a	rule, I put forth	n more effort tl	nan other stud	ents on acade	mic work.						
Α	0% (0)	5% (1)	35% (7)	45% (9)	15% (3)	3.7	0.78	0	20		
В	0% (0)	0% (0)	30.43% (7)	56.52% (13)	13.04% (3)	3.83	0.64	0	23		
l real	ly wanted to ta	ke this course	regardless of	who taught it.							
A	15% (3)	25% (5)	30% (6)	25% (5)	5% (1)	2.8	1.12	0	20		
В	8.7% (2)	17.39% (4)	47.83% (11)	13.04% (3)	13.04% (3)	3.04	1.08	0	23		

						0	milary respon	JJIG DG	
For th	ne following iter	ms, choose the	option that bes	t corresponds to	o your judgment.				
	Definitely False	More False than True	In Between	More True than False	Definitely True	Mear	Standard Deviation	Did Not Answer	Total Response
Whe	n this course b	oegan I believe	ed I could mast	ter its content.					
Α	0% (0)	10% (2)	30% (6)	45% (9)	15% (3)	3.65	0.85	0	20
В	0% (0)	8.7% (2)	52.17% (12)	26.09% (6)	13.04% (3)	3.43	0.82	0	23
My b	ackground pre	epared me wel	l for this cours	e's requireme	nts.				
Α	0% (0)	15% (3)	40% (8)	25% (5)	20% (4)	3.5	0.97	0	20
В	4.35% (1)	13.04% (3)	43.48% (10)	30.43% (7)	8.7% (2)	3.26	0.94	0	23
Over	all, I rate this i	nstructor an e	xcellent teach	er.					
Α	20% (4)	15% (3)	30% (6)	25% (5)	10% (2)	2.9	1.26	0	20
В	21.74% (5)	21.74% (5)	30.43% (7)	17.39% (4)	8.7% (2)	2.7	1.23	0	23
Over	all, I rate this o	course as exce	ellent.						
Α	10% (2)	20% (4)	40% (8)	20% (4)	10% (2)	3	1.1	0	20
В	17.39% (4)	26.09% (6)	21.74% (5)	26.09% (6)	8.7% (2)	2.83	1.24	0	23

In relating to students in the course, the instructor exhibited Christ-like character and conduct.											
	Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Agree	Strongly Agree	Neutral	Mean	Standard Deviation	Did Not Answer	Total Responses		
Α	5% (1)	0% (0)	30% (6)	65% (13)	0% (0)	4.5	0.92	0	20		
В	0% (0)	0% (0)	52.17% (12)	43.48% (10)	4.35% (1)	4.39	0.57	0	23		

This course helped me apply Christian beliefs and values to my life and work.										
	Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Agree	Strongly Agree	Neutral	N	Mean	Standard Deviation	Did Not Answer	Total Responses
Α	5% (1)	15% (3)	50% (10)	20% (4)	10% (2)	3	3.65	1.11	0	20

This course helped me apply Christian beliefs and values to my life and work.										
	Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Agree	Strongly Agree	Neutral	Mean	Standard Deviation	Did Not Answer	Total Responses	
В	0% (0)	4.35% (1)	78.26% (18)	13.04% (3)	4.35% (1)	4	0.59	0	23	

This course helped me better understand Christian beliefs and values to the content area of the course.										
	Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Agree	Strongly Agree	Neutral	Mea	Standard n Deviation	Did Not Answer	Total Responses	
Α	5%	15%	40%	35%	5%	3.85	1.19	0	20	
	(1)	(3)	(8)	(7)	(1)					
В	0%	8.7%	73.91%	8.7%	8.7%	3.83	0.7	0	23	
	(0)	(2)	(17)	(2)	(2)					